DAVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2019-2020 High School Fee Schedule

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. All fees listed are the maximum amount charged per student for each class or school-sponsored activity. Actual amount charged may be less.
- 2. The amount specified for uniforms, travel, and clinics in both junior and senior high school is the total which may be spent whether from student contributions, fund raising activities, school subsidy, or donation.
- 3. Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver requirement. For information on fee waivers and other details, contact your school administrator.
- 4. All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss breakage, or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement. Official transcript may be withheld if breakage or damage costs are not paid in accordance with Utah Code Ann. §53G-8-212.
- 5. Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary schools, but all such requests are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from an activity or program because they did not donate.

For Additional information see District Policy <u>6F-101 School Fees, Fee Waivers, and Provisions in Lieu of Fee Waivers</u> and <u>High School Remittance Schedule.</u>

1. BASIC REGISTRATION FEES
\$33 Instructional Materials; \$32 Activity Fee; \$15 Computer
Equipment (non-refundable); \$4.50 Learning Management
System (LMS).
Students enrolled half-time or less pay ½ the regular fee.
2. PUBLICATIONS
Yearbook without Literary Magazine\$50.00
Yearbook with Literary Magazine\$52.50
Yearbook with CD\$52.50
Yearbook Late Fee if purchased after Nov. 1
School Planner/Policy Folder
Student Directory (non-refundable)\$ 3.00
3. COURSE FEES
Lab Fee
Art Lab Fees
CTE Classes (per semester)
Foods I, Foods II, and Culinary Arts\$20.00
Health Sciences \$20.00
Biotechnology Lab Fee \$30.00
Work-based Learning Experience \$35.00
Driver Education Fee\$80.00
Repeat Driver Education Fee
Summer Driver Education Fee
Debate and Forensics
Musical Instrument Rental\$95.00
Off-Campus Curricular Experiences\$5.00-\$30.00
4. PARTICIPATION FEES
Performing Arts Fee – Per Group\$50.00
(Theater, Musical Productions, Dance, and Marching Band)
Davis County Youth Symphony\$200.00
Davis School District All Star Jazz Band
Transportation fee – Per Activity Season\$20.00
(UHSAA sanctioned music, theatre, debate & forensics)
Science Olympiad Team\$25.00
Student Officers Participation Fee
Career&Technical Student Organizations(per organization) \$25.00
School Curricular Club Dues\$15.00
5. PERFORMING GROUPS UNIFORMS
Class Officer Sweater\$200.00
Performing Dance Group Uniform\$200.00
Performing Music Group Uniform\$150.00

6. TRAVEL \$1,000. Travel cost per student may not exceed \$1,000 per trip, excluding food. All requests for overnight travel must be approved and comply with all requirements outlined in the District Student Travel Policy (5S-203). 7. STUDENT ADMISSIONS	00
Athletic Events\$ 3.	.00
(when this policy conflicts with region or UHSAA policy, the	
region policy or UHSSA policy supersedes)	
Plays and Musicals\$ 5.	.00
Dances and Stompsup to \$25	.00
(dance ticket prices are per couple)	
8. OTHERS	
Class Schedule Change\$10.	
(non-administrative – per request, request may involve more	!
than one class)	
Late Registration\$10.	
(charged beginning first contract or professional day of school) l
year)	00
Locker Rental	
Locker Combination Change\$ 5.	
Citizenship Make-up Class – or	
Citizenship Make-up/Community Service\$ 5.	
Boundary Variance Request	
Challenge Test (for original credit)\$25.	
Cap & Gownbased on bid proce Parking Decal (per semester)based on bid proce \$ 5.	
Graphing Calculator Rental\$20. (personal use to take home, excluding batteries)	UU
Graphing Calculator Rental\$ 5.	00
(classroom use only, including batteries)	00
Elective Activity Transportation\$ 3.	nn
Summer School Classes	
On-Campus Clinics(for activities not listed in 9) \$20.00-\$150.	
Off-Campus Clinics(for activities not listed in 9)	
Remediation (per class)\$ 45.	
AP Tutorial (outside school hours)\$ 25.	
Credit Assessment\$25.00-\$125.	
Concurrent Enrollment (as approved by CTE)	
College Student Registration\$ 35.	.00
(for full-time college students wishing to graduate with their	
high school) Continued on Page	2

9. EXTRACURRICULAR FEES

10. CHARTER, ONLINE, PRIVATE, HOME SCHOOL STUDENTS Extracurricular only

Activity Fee\$32.00

Plus any activity specific fees for each activity.

"Extracurricular" means an activity, course, or program, outside of school hours, that is sponsored, recognized, or sanctioned by the District.

Co-Curricular

BASIC REGISTRATION FEES.....\$59.50

\$16.50 Instructional Materials; \$32 Activity Fee; \$7.50 Computer Equipment; \$2.25 Learning Management System (LMS) *Plus any activity specific fees for each activity.*

"Co-curricular" has been liberally construed to include any class (with or without an activity outside of school hours) offered by the District that is not offered by the charter, online, or private school a student attends.

Davis School District - 45 East State Street - Farmington, Utah

APPROVED May 7, 2019

^{*}This maximum amount includes parent generated items.